

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

3.11.2017

As per the office report dated 2/11/2017, it is not clear as to whether Respondent No. 1 has been served with the notice or not and therefore learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to find out from the net as to whether Respondent No. 1 has been served with the notice or not. If yes, an affidavit to that effect be filed. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to file additional affidavit. List the matter on 4/12/2017 (Monday).

JUDGE

Victoria