

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

17.1.2018

None is present for the petitioner although Shri A. Goutam Sharma, learned counsel is present for Respondent No. 1. List the matter on 31/1/2018 (Wednesday).

JUDGE

Victoria