

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. Petn. (J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

... Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum

... Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN**

ORDER

30.04.2019

On the request made by the petitioner, adjourn the matter to 28.05.2019.

JUDGE

Larson