

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

.... *Petitioner*

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum

.... *Respondent*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

28.05.2019

Since the matter is pertaining to the order passed by the Hon'ble Judge of this Court in which the review petition has been filed. Therefore, Registry is directed to post the matter before the concerned Judge.

JUDGE

Lynda