

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet.(J2) No.3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

ORDER

03.9.2019

On account of a bandh called by a group of people, many of the lawyers are unable to attend the Court. A prayer has been made by the Bar on behalf of its members that the matter be adjourned to any other date.

Accordingly, list the matter on 26.09.2019.

JUDGE

A. Surjit

