

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Review Petn. (J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

... Petitioner(s)

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum

.... Respondent(s)

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

31-01-2020

This review petition appears to have been filed against the order dated 14-09-2017 passed by this court in Misc. Case No. 5 of 2017 which is an application for condonation of delay in preferring the appeal.

Ms. Th. Babita, learned Advocate submits that Shri N. Umakanta, learned counsel for the petitioner has some personal difficulties and accordingly, she prays that the matter be listed after a week.

Payer is allowed and accordingly, list the matter on 07-02-2020 for consideration of the application.

JUDGE

Devananda