

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum.

...Respondent

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

ORDER

10-08-2022

Mr. N. Umakanta, learned counsel, appears for the petitioner.

There is no representation for Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel for the respondent.

No reply has been filed in terms of the earlier order dated 22-07-2022.

Post on 31-08-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria