

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali; & Anr.

Petitioners

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum; & Anr.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR

31.08.2022.

Sanjay Kumar (C.J.):

Mr. N. Umakanta, learned counsel, appears for the petitioners.

Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel for respondent No. 2, having filed a counter affidavit, served a copy of the same upon Mr. N. Umakanta, learned counsel, in the open Court.

Post on 11.10.2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep