

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

11-10-2022

Mr. A. Gautam Sharma, learned counsel, appears for respondent
No. 1. Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel, appears for respondent No. 2.

Mr. N. Umakanta, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, seeks
time to file his rejoinder to the reply filed by respondent No. 2, raising the
issue of maintainability.

Post on 25-11-2022.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria