

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet (J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Mrs. Khalida Begum.

...Respondent

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJAY KUMAR**

ORDER

14-12-2022

There is no representation, yet again, for the respondent.

Mr. N. Umakanta, learned counsel, appearing for the petitioner, states that the rejoinder could not be filed in the Registry as an advance copy was not served upon the other side owing to his absence. He seeks time to take necessary steps in this regard so that the rejoinder can be filed in the Registry before the next date of hearing.

Post on 24-01-2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria