

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

Petitioner

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum

Respondent

**BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

03.11.2023

Mr. E. Lalleiba, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

However, the Registry is directed to issue notice of default to the respondent, including through counsel, who has entered appearance on her behalf, returnable on 01.12.2023.

List on 01.12.2023.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet