

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet.(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

Petitioner

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

15.11.2024

At request of Ms. Sapna Kh., learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the petitioner and not opposed by Mr. A. Gautam Sharma, learned counsel, appearing on behalf of the respondent, the hearing of the review petition is adjourned.

List on 16.12.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil