

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No.3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

Petitioner

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

ORDER

21.03.2025

List the matter on 24.04.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

John Kom