

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. Pet(J2) No.3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum

Respondent/s

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

12.08.2025.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner, Mr. N. Umakanta is present before the Court Physically and also Mr. H. Premkrishna, learned counsel for the respondents is on record.

The learned senior counsel Mr. N. Umakanta submitted in this matter that this matter may be referred to the Mediation Centre of High court of Manipur of the High Court of Manipur to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of the issues in between the parties.

Keeping in view the submission made by the learned senior counsel for the petitioner in this matter is concerned, this matter would be referred to the Mediation Centre on 26.08.2025 at 1.00 P.M to explore the possibility of amicable settlement of the issues in between the parties

Both the parties are directed to be present physically before the Mediation Centre on 26.08.2025 at 1.00 P.M.

Registry is directed to furnish the relevant materials before the Mediator for the purpose of reference.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Ab. Surjit