

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali & anr.

Petitioner/s

Vs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum & anr.

Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

25.02.2026

On joint request, list this matter on 01.04.2026.

JUDGE

Indrajeet