

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet.(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali & anr.

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum & anr.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

01.04.2026

Matter mentioned when the Single sitting commenced

Ms. Daisy Abujam, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for review petitioners, requests for an adjournment citing inconvenience for the arguing counsel.

Mr. A. Gautam Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No. 1 and Mr. K. Pradeep, learned counsel for respondent No. 2 are present before this Court.

Though the captioned matter is listed under the cause-list caption 'OLD YEAR CASES' and it is a 2017 matter, as adjournment is sought citing personal inconvenience for learned senior counsel, request is acceded to but with a caveat that it may become necessary to treat the next listing as peremptory.

List on 21.04.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE