

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 3 of 2017

Haji Ansar Ali & anr.

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Mrs. Khalida Begum & anr.

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

21.04.2026

Ms. L. Sillori, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for review petitioners and Mr. Mayonkui Ngalung, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for respondent No. 1 are before this Court (physical Court). There is no representation for respondent No. 2.

However, learned counsel representing the counsel on record for review petitioners and counsel on record for respondent No. 1 make a joint/common request for adjournment.

Owing to afore-referred adjournment request and with the intention of giving opportunity to respondent No. 2 and learned counsel for respondent No. 2, let this matter stand over to 15.06.2026.

List on 15.06.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE